
                           Academic Calendar–2025-26 
 

 April 
 

02/04/25(Wednesday) 
Session Starts  

09/04/25 (Wednesday) 
Classes  start  for Prep Section ,  I to X & XII  

14/04/25 (Monday) 
Ambedkar Jayanti Holiday 

15/04/25 ( Tuesday) 
Bengali New Year Day Holiday 

18/04/25 ( Friday) 
Good Friday Holiday 

 
May 

 

01/05/25 (Thursday) May Day Holiday 

06/05/25 (Tuesday) Foundation Day Holiday 

09/05/25 (Friday) Rabindra Jayanti Celebration 

12/05/25 (Monday) Buddha Purnima Holiday 

17/05/25 (Saturday) to 

15/06/25 (Sunday ) 
Summer Vacation (For Students) Holiday 

 June  

06/06/25 (Friday) Id-Ud-Zoha Holiday 

13/06/25 (Friday) School Reopen for Staff  

16/06/25 (Monday) School Reopen for Students  

27/06/25 (Friday) Ratha Yatra Holiday 

28/06/25 (4th  Saturday)        -      Exams ( PAI & PT I ) will be held in the first 2 periods. 

23/06/25 to 28/06/25 – PERIODIC ASSESSMENT – I (Class I to VIII); Assessment will be held in the last TWO periods. 
23/06/25 to 30/06/25 – PERIODIC TEST – I (Class IX , X & XII); Assessment  will be held in the last TWO periods. 

 

 July  

06/07/25 (Sunday) Muharram Holiday 

 August  

2nd Week Patriotic Song Competition  

09/08/25 (Saturday) Raksha Bandhan Holiday 

15/08/25 (Friday)                                     Independence Day Celebration 

16/08/25 (Saturday) Janmasthami Holiday 

25/08/25 to 29/08/25 --   PERIODIC  ASSESSMENT – II (Class I to VIII)        Assessment will be held in the last TWO periods 
23/08/25 to 29/08/25        -    PERIODIC TEST - I  ( Class XI )   PERIODIC TEST -II ( Class IX ,  X & XII)   
 Assessment  will be held in the last   TWO  periods 

23/08/25(4th Saturday)  -Exams (PAII, PT-I & PTII) will be held in the first 2 periods) 

 September  

05/09/25 (Friday) Teachers’ Day Holiday 

05/09/25 (Friday) Fateh Duaz Daham Holiday 

15.09.25 onwards – HALF-YEARLY (Class I to VIII)                    11.09.25 onwards – HALF-YEARLY (Class XI  & XII) 
15.09.25 onwards  -  PERIODIC  TEST –III  ( Class IX & X ) 

School will remain open  on 20.09.25 ( Saturday) for Examination. 

17/09/25 (Wednesday) Viswakarma Puja Holiday 

21/09/25 (Sunday) Mahalaya Holiday 



28/09/25( Sunday) to 
07/10/25 (Tuesday) 
 

Puja Vacation Holiday 

 OCTOBER  

2/10/25 (Thursday) Gandhi Jayanti Holiday 

08/10/25( Wednesday) School Reopens   

20/10/25( Monday) to 
23/10/25 ( Thursday) 

Kali Puja, Deepawali& Bhai Dooj Holiday 

24/10/25 ( Friday) School reopens for staff  

27/10/25(Monday) Chhat Puja Holiday 

  28/10/25 (Tuesday)                            School reopens for students  

 NOVEMBER  

 05/11/25(Wednesday) Guru Nanak Jayanti Holiday 

 14/11/25 (Friday) Children’s Day Celebration 

24th  November onwards Periodic Assessment – III ( Class I to VIII)    

24th November onwards  Periodic TEST- IV (Class IX)      24th November onwards  Periodic TEST- II   (Class XI) 
 

 DECEMBER  

2nd December onwards- Pre-Board –             ( Class  XII) 

15th December onwards Pre – Board – (Class X) 

20/12/25 & 21/12/25 
 (Saturday& Sunday) 

Annual Sports  

24/12/25(Wednesday to 
01/01/26(Thursday) 

Winter Break Holiday 

 JANUARY  

02/01/26(Friday) School reopens for staff  

05/01/26(Monday) School reopens for students  

12/01/26 (Monday) Birthday of Swami Vivekananda Holiday 

23/01/26 (Friday) Birthday of Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Holiday 

23 /01/26 ( Friday) Saraswati Puja Celebration 

24/01/26 ( Saturday) Idol Immersion  

26/01/26 (Monday) Republic Day Holiday 

 

 FEBRUARY  

   23rd February onwards   - YEARLY EXAMINATION  - Class  I to IX & XI 

 MARCH  

03/03/26 & 04/03/26 
(Tuesday& Wednesday) 

Dol Yatra/ Holi Holiday 

 Fourth Week – Declaration of Result  

In case of any change, parents/ guardians will be informed accordingly. 
 


